

a

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 701 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 702 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 30.11.2010 I had directed the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rule in the light of the fact that appellant has not produced additional documents. The appellant is granted one more opportunity of three weeks time for producing the additional documents, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court without any further order.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s